7) 17581-40

10/466956 DT08 Rec'd PCT/PT0 2 3 JUL 2003

7.23.03

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

11-17-2003

Koji NAKASHIMA et al.

Serial No.: New Application

102602083

Filed: July 23, 2003

LOW-PROFILE TRANSFORMER AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THE TRANSFORMER

ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 18466956 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Please record the attached Assignment in the name of the assignor and the assignee as indicated below and return the original document to the undersigned.

| 1. | Submission Type: | Conveyance Type: | | |
|----|--|---------------------------|--|--|
| | <pre>x New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #</pre> | License Change of Name | | |
| 2. | Name of Conveying Party(ies): | | | |
| | Koji NAKASHIMA; Satoru TANIGUCHI; Naoki HASHIMOTO; Tomio MARUI; Tsukasa SUZUKI; Fumiaki HASHIMOTO; Satoru INABA. | | | |
| З. | Name and Address of Receiving Part | y(ies): | | |

MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

1006, Oaza Kadoma

Kadoma-shi, 571-8501 JAPAN.

PATENT REEL: 014688 FRAME: 0059

10/466956

DT08 Rec'd PCT/PT0 2 3 JUL 2003

- 4. Execution Date of Assignment: July 3, 2003.
- 5. If this Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>July</u> 3, 2003.
- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.

All correspondence should be addressed to:

Roger W. Parkhurst PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P. 1421 Prince Street, Ste. 210 Alexandria, VA 22314-2805.

The Assignment recordation fee (\$40.00) is covered by our attached Check Number 16731.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3.

If there should be any questions concerning the amount of the fee or should our check become detached, please debit or credit our Deposit Account Number 160331 as needed in order to effect proper filing of the attached document.

Respectfully submitted,

PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.

July 23, 2003 11, 2003

Date

Roger W. Parkhurst

Registration No. 25,177

Attorney Docket No. MEIC: 152

PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.

1421 Prince Street, Suite 210

Alexandria, Virginia 22314-2805

Telephone: (703) 739-0220

p=9054

| ٠ | · | (4) 77 " NIATZA OT | | | |
|---|--|---|---|--|--|
| | • | (1)Koji NAKASE | $IIMA \qquad \qquad (5)$ | Tsukasa SUZUKI | |
| - (1-8) | Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (2)Satoru TANIG | UCHI (6) | Fumiaki HASHIMOTO | |
| | | (3) Naoki HASHI | MOTO (7) | Satoru INABA | |
| | | (4) Tomio MARU | I(8)_ | | |
| | | | | other good and valuable consideration paid to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer | |
| (9) | Insert name of Assignee | (9) MATSUSHIT | A ELECTRIC INDUSTRIA | L CO., LTD. | |
| (10) | Insert address of Assignee | (10) <u>1006, Oaza K</u> a | (10) 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, 571-8501 JAPAN | | |
| | | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest worldwide, including | | | |
| | | the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all | | | |
| - | | applications for patent a | and any Letters Patent which | may be granted therefor, known as | |
| (11) | Insert Identification of | (11) <u>LOW-PROFILE T</u> THE TRANSFORMER | (11) LOW-PROFILE TRANSFORMER AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING | | |
| | Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number | THE TRANSFORMER | | MEIC:152 | |
| | | Constitution of the second | - 1 | and the state of t | |
| (12) | Least Date of Circles of | | ed executed an application t 3, 2003 | or patent in the United States of America | |
| (12) | Insert Date of Signing of Application | (12 on | 2, 2003 | | |
| (13) | Alternative identification | ` ' | | | |
| | for filed applications | Tiled | 3, 2003 | pplication and any continuing or divisional | |
| expedi this ap | 2) The undersigned agree(s) to | | | rference which may be declared concerning | |
| eviden claims Conver in the l resultin hereby will no further | te and going forward with such in 3) The undersigned agree(s) to or provisions of the International attion, or similar agreements or tre 4) The undersigned agree(s) to United States and elsewhere world 5) The undersigned hereby auting from said applications or any or covenants that he has (they have) to execute, any agreement in confliction of the undersigned hereby gradient in the said of the sa | terference. execute all papers and docu Convention for Protection o aties. perform all affirmative acts wide. horize(s) and request(s) the ontinuing or divisional appli full right to convey the entir ct herewith. nt(s) the firm of PARKHU ssary or desirable in order to recordation of this document by the undersigned on the | ments and perform any act we findustrial Property, the Pat which may be necessary to expatent offices or authorities cations thereof to the said A re interest herein assigned, a RST & WENDEL, L.L.P. comply with the rules of the st. | Koji NAKASHIMA (SEAL) | |

PCT International Application No.PCT/JP02/11061

RECORDED: 07/23/2003

Filing Date: October 24, 2002

PATENT

REEL: 014688 FRAME: 0061